-		
-		
		
(∺€	equestor's Name)	
(Ad	idress)	
(Ac	idress)	
(110	luicssy	
(Ci	ty/State/Zip/Phone	#)
PICK-UP	MAIT	MAIL
	···	
(Bt	isiness Entity Nam	ne)
(£x	ocument Number)	
Centified Copies	Cortificator	of Status
Cermed Copies	_ Certificates	Oi Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
•	J	

Office Use Only



500247487465

L20000088995

I, Graeme E Duncan AM THE OWNER OF SecurityNet LLC, WITH THE DOCUMENT NUMBER OF L12000149822. I HAVE NO INTENTIONS OF REINSTATING THE LLC. PLEASE PUSH THROUGH WITH THE NEW FILING AS SecurityNet LLC, WITH THE TRACKING NUMBER OF 800342565628, Pin Number 5628

SIGN

20000025760

Date: 1/14/2020

To: Florida Department of State My received email sent from: DANIEL O'KEEFE

Regulatory Specialist II **New Filing Section**

Letter Number: 191217112735-000337386590

From: 4G Freedom Ranch Inc. Tracking Number: 000337386590

Pin Number: 6590

This letter is an affidavit stating that 4G Freedom Ranch Inc., President Eric Jensen, has no intention of reinstating, therefore, releasing the name for use to another entity. Eric Jensen would like to reapply or re-establish the 4G Freedom Ranch Inc. name for his business as indicated in the application.

Sincerely. Eric Jensen 239-565-0027

county of Charle to He

(Signature of Afficial)

Sworn to (or affirmed) and subscribed before me

(Name of Afficiant).

Notary Public - State of Florida

(Name of Notary Public)

1/28/2020

Personally Known Produced Identification

Type of Identification Produced Florida Drivers

STEPHANIE COLE Notary Public - State of Florida Commission ≠ GG 274102 My Comm. Expires Nov 5, 2022 Bonded through National Notary Assn.

P20000025688

I, JOSHUA N OLIVIERI AM THE OWNER OF LANDMARK TRANSPORTATION, INC, WITH THE DOCUMENT NUMBER OF P18000068696. I HAVE NO INTENTIONS ON REINSTATING THE ENTITY AND A CORPORATION, LLC (PLEASE CIRCLE) PLEASE PUSH THROUGH WITH THE NEW FILING AS LANDMARK TRANSPORTATION, INC, WITH THE TRACKING NUMBER OF 000342520640.

SIGN 🔘 🗍

12000008624



CHARTER

Granted to

Venezuelan American Republican Club

WHEREAS THE CHAIRMAN OF THE REPUBLICAN PARTY OF FLORIDA HEREBY GRANTS PARTY OF FLORIDA'S RULES OF PROCEDURE TO THE ABOVE LISTED ORGANIZATION THIS CHARTER IN ACCORDANCE WITH FLORIDA STATUTES AND THE REPUBLICAN WITH ALL RIGHTS AND PRIVILEGES ACCORDED WITH THIS CHARTER.

TERM OF APRIL 2019 - MARCH 2021

Joe Gruters Chairman

P2000C025687

TO WhOM IT MAY CONCERN.

I, LUIS CASTIllo, DWINGR OF LC GLASS DESIGNS WISH TO OPEN A NEW BUSINESS ACCT UNDER SAME NAME TO SMRTNEW BUSINESS.

I DO NOT WISH TO EGINSTATE.

I MADE PAYMENT TO SUN BIZ/FLA DEPT OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS IN DIE AMOUNT OF \$7000 + \$875 FOR CERTIFICATE TODAY 3/28/20 @ 12:05 PM TRACKING # 900 342 523 889 RECEIPT # 3778 246 468

BEST REGARDS L GOD BLESS,

Luis Castielo.

L20000088447

Health Circle



3161 Dykes Road, Miramar, FL 33027-4214

Phone: (954) 450-3550 Fax: (954) 450-3557 MiramarMedicine.com

March 17, 2020

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Corporate Filings P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re: Formation of Robert S. Tomchik, MD, LLC

Dear Sir or Madam,

The undersigned, as President of Robert S. Tomchik, M.D., P.A., a Florida professional corporation registered under Document Number P99000021095, hereby authorizes use of the name "Robert S. Tomchik, MD, LLC" by a to-be-formed Florida limited liability company filing Articles of Organization in Florida. Any potential name conflicts are hereby waived.

Sincerely,

Robert S. Tomchik, M.D., P.A. A Florida professional corporation Document Number P99000021095

Robert S. Tomchik, MD, President

1000000000003369

I, Caryn C. Blair am the owner of Caring for the Caregiver, LLC., with the document number of L190067235. I have no intentions on reinstating the entity as a Corporation/LLC (please circle one). Please push through with the new filing as a non-profit corporation, with the tracking number of 300342535983.

I, MIRJANA FINNEARTY at	n the owner of
DENMI, LC	, with the document
number of L 2000081976	I have no intentions on
reinstating the entity as a Corpora	
Please push through with the new	v filing as
DENMI, LLC wit	h the tracking number of
100342517011	

P20000014958

E.A.T.R. Inc. 8017 NW 15th Manor Plantation, FL 33322

March 23, 2020

Department of State **Division of Corporations** Corporate Filings P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Ft 32314

RE: E.A.T.R. Inc. Doc #:W20000014087

This is to say that E.A.T.R. Inc, Document #P16000015209, has no intention of reinstating in the future. This entity releases the name for use to any other entity for use, mentioned above, DOC#P16000015209.

ஆஆ்க்குல் சொழுour cooperation in this matter.

Sincerely,

E.A.T.R. Inc

Dissolved Company

P1600015209

State of Fluida Country of Browned



DAVID ALAN ROQUE Commission # GG 368876 Expires August 18, 2023

The Cove 954 Company LLC 1733 SW 13th Street Fort Lauderdale

March 20, 2020

Department of State **Division of Corporations Corporate Filings** P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

RE: The Cove 954 Company LLC

Doc #:W20000028401

This is to say that The Cove 954 Company LLC, Document #L18000191172, has no intention of reinstating in the future. This entity releases the name for use to any other entity for use, mentioned above, DOC#L18000191172.

Thank you for your cooperation In this matter.

Sincerely,

The Cove 954 Company LLC **Dissolved Company**

L18000191172

Delid 20th of March 2020.

State of Flail County of Bround

DAVID ALAN ROQUE Commission # GG 366876 Expires August 18, 2023

L2000085404

ANGEL, ARIEL PERLA LAWN CARE, INC 1171 OLD SOUTH DR. LAKELAND, FL 33811

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

RE; PERLA LAWN CARE, INC. DOC # P18000022479 (INACTIVE ENTITY)

RE: Document Number: W20000030368 Entity Name: PERLA LAWN CARE, LLC

Tracking Number: 800342317978

Pin Number: 7978

I, Ariel Angel, am the owner of the business (D PERLA LAWN CARE, INC. DOC # P18000022479 (Dissolved Entity), which I have no intentions of reinstating. I would like to release the name for my newly filed business entity: PERLA LAWN CARE, LLC. Tracking Number: 800342317978. Pin Number: 7978, to myself.

Thank you

Ariel Angel



V

03/17/2020

AYL CONCRETE PUMPING FINISH Inc.

DOCUMENT # P20000013486

DEPT OF CORPORATION:

We are dissolving the above-mentioned Corporation and opening with the same name as an IIc as Our accountant opened it up incorrectly. The new name will be AYL Concrete Pumping Finish LLC.

If you have any questions you may reach me at (786)817-4010

Best regards,

Marilyn Veliz - Caro

Notary Public State of Florida Sunem Herrera My Commission GG 312785 Expires 07/09/2023

P2000023612

To: Mr. Brumbley

From: Mr Cesar Mardirossian 11471 W Sample rd suite 6 Coral Springs FL 33065

Subject: Dissolve of Lighthouse Financial Group USA LLC

In response to your email correspondence, I, Cesar Mardirossian certify that LIGHTHOUSE FINANCIAL GROUP USA LLC. (L20000049858) has been completely dissolved and will not re-opened.

I would like to request the use the firm name for my new company LIGHTHOUSE FINANCIAL GROUP USA INC. submitted for approval on March 5, 2020 under tracking #100341921291.

I would appreciate If this approval process can be expedited Thank you in advance.

Regards

Cesar Mardirossian

landled -

P20000024098arch-16-2020

Alter: Lee R.

As per our convesation, here is what I would Like to do. The company IIII Solutions ice does not want to become active again and it releases the name. to the new Corparation.

Thank you. Victor Arizh Manager, Owner

N2000003279

To Whom It May Concern,

Veteran Transition Academy LLC and I will not revoke the Dissolution with the state of Florida for the LLC we dissolved recently.

Thank You,

Derek Gawrys

03/20/2020

Veteran Transition Academy LLC

.300 342 299 523

L20000082521

Dear New Filing Section,

I, Johnathan Dwayne Collins, am the owner of both Razor Baits, INC and Razor Baits, LLC and will not be renewing the Razor Baits, INC Florida corporation, Document #P14000047874. I, Johnathan Dwayne Collins, do release the name Razor Baits, INC as I will be filing for the new name Razor Baits, LLC Document #W20000026780.

٠ ٧.	<u> </u>		13MACLEZO
5.gn			Date
<u> </u>	~	2 Cours	
Print			
	<u> </u>	1	<u>5.15*0</u> 0\$E.
Notary			
		SHANNON STEWAR	7 47

EXPIRES July 09, 2021



I, <u>Sabrina Hocker</u> am the owner of <u>Wishes to Weddings, INC</u>, with the document number of <u>P12000067294</u> I have no intentions on reinstating the entity as a Corporation/LLC (please circle one). Please push through with the new filing as <u>Wishes to Weddings LLC</u>, with the tracking number of <u>700341761677</u>.

850-245-6804

March 20/2000

Jessica Fason,

Wy name is Mirjana Finnearty. I am the original owner of DENN I, LLC. \pm have dissolved this LLC and I have no intention to reinstate this LLC.

Thank you so much for your help!

Mirjana Finnearty H.H. ifinnearty@yahoo.com 219 678-0446

LZ0900050514

Neither Michelle Silverman or Ryan Silverman have any intentions of reinstating MSR Solutions Inc.

Thank you.

Michelle Silverman

Ryan Silverman

31312020



Marla Bautista

The Bautista Project LLC

3709 Globe Thistle Drive Tampa, FL 33619 (720) 325-0943 thebautistaprojectine..a gmail.com

18th March 2020

Tyrone Scott Sunbiz Regulatory Specialist II New Filings Section

To Whom it may Concern.

The Company registered as BAUTISTA PROJECT LLC. (L2000023378) is associated with the nonprofit formation of BAUTISTA PROJECT INC. (W20000027309). The principals as the same for both entities.

Please approve the new entity in association with the previously formed LLC. Thank you.

500-342-023-045

Sincerely,

Marta Bautista

Marla Bautista

Owner

The Bautista Project LLC

Thebautistaproject.com

thebautistaprojectine@gmail.com

L2000001892 1

From: Tony Hughes <HughesHandySolutions@outlook.com>

Sent: Wednesday, March 18, 2020 11:06 AM

To: Culligan, Neysa

Subject: Naming conflict resolution - Hughes Handy Solutions, LLC

EMAIL RECEIVED FROM EXTERNAL SOURCE

DEAR MS. CULLIGAN.

I am writing to you today, per my telephone conversation with a lovely lady (name unknown) yesterday.

I am the former President of Hughes Handy Solutions, LLC – EIN 82-1203234, document #L17000070980. We had created this LLC as an S-Corp, partnership between my husband Remer Anthony Hughes and myself.

Our new tax accountant has recommended that, due to the nature, activity, and size of our business we dissolve our original LLC and re-establish as a different structure (part of which being a C-Corp) as well as different ownership titles/%.

I filed for the dissolution of our original LLC (EIN 82-1203234/Doc #L17000070980) and received notification that this was done. I then filed for a new LLC with the same name, Hughes Handy Solutions, LLC, and received notification (Letter #200227150238-700341138227) stating that we could not use that name due to a 'name conflict'.

As (former) owner of the previous Hughes Handy Solutions, LLC name I am stating that EIN/Doc # will not be re-activated and the name can be re-issued effective immediately.

Our new company with Doc #W20000021473 would like to use the name Hughes Handy Solutions, LLC and would like to get a new EIN issued as soon as possible.

Please let me know if this is sufficient to clear up the naming conflict and how we will know if/when the new company may get an EIN issued.

Best Regards,

Alicia Kinikia Kapono Hughes (former) President, Hughes Handy Solutions, LLC EIN 82-1203234 Florida Dept. of Corporation Tallahassee, FL

03/03/2020 Date

Reference:

Tactical Owl Security Corp Document #: P16000018137

To Whom It May Concern:

This is my written statement that I am the owner of Tactical Owl Security Corp, and I will not be reinstating this corporation.

Lhave started a new company, Tactical Owl Security LLC, effective March 3, 2020.

The <u>Tracking Number</u> for the new company is <u>900341618299</u>.

State of Florida County of Orange	
Sworn to (or affirmed) and subscribed fr before me by before me by	eely and voluntarily for the purpose therein expressed
Personally known OR Produ	uced Identification
Type of Identification Produced	
WITNESS my hand and official seal in th <u>うけ</u> day of <u>Marech</u> , 20 <u>2</u>	be County and State last aforesaid this \underline{C} :
<u> </u>	Notary Public Signature
	Julia Digne Labite
(Seal)	Notary's Printed Name
My commission Expir	res:



Florida Department of State,
This is Kevin Moran
- Owner of Blue Green Pool &
Laur Service (Doc ##)
_ LM00009973 I do not
wish to reinstate this
bisness. I would like to
seis release the name.
(Blue Green Pool & Lawn Service)
Thank You,
Yevin Moran
Kmoran@tetraborizon.com
321-102(0-0276

P20000022840

AFFIDAVIT OF DISOLUTION

February 25, 2020

Florida Department of State PO BOX 6327 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32314

CORP: ANGIE NURSERY INC

REF: P18000041692

I Angelica Frausto president of the Corporation Angle Nursery Inc. have no intentions to reinstate the corporation, therefore release the name for use for another entity.

Thank you,

STATE OF ELORIDA

COUNTY OF MIAMI-DADE

Personally appeared before me <u>Angelica Frausto</u> who is the signer and sealer of the foregoing Affidavit and acknowledged the same to be free act and deed, before me, <u>Leyla Balladares</u>.

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires:

Produced Identification(x)

Type of Identification Produced: DL.

LEYLA M. BALLADARES
Notary Public - State of Florida
Commission © GG 067172
My Comm. Expires Apr 11, 2021
Bonded through National Notary Asso.

Green Fig Management Corp

2027015 Coral Springs Drive Wesley Chapel, Fl 33544

Division of Corporations Amendment Section PO BOX 6327 Tallahassee, FI 32314

Ref. Number: P15000019949
Green Fig Management Corp

To Whom It May Concern,

Please let this letter serve as proof that we have no intention of revoking the dissolution of the corporation, Green Fig Management Corp., therefore releasing the name for use to another entity. If you require any further information in order to process this request, please contact my accountant, Gary Chadee at 115 N Pinewood Ave, Brandon, FL. He can be reached at (813) 684-1367.

Sincerely,

Fargham Butt

President
Green Fig Management Corp



March 13, 2020

Attention: Florida Secretary of State Keyna Page, Regulatory Specialist 11

Re: tracking number 500341350905

PIN number 0905

Please allow this letter to serve as my affidavit stating that I have no intention of reinstating The Healthy Group Home Project, Inc., therefore, I release the name for use to another entity, specifically to my husband and I for the use of The Healthy Group Home Project, LLC.

Sincerely,

James &

Jeanne Goldie

P: 850-276-8282

State of Floride, County of Bay

Serbin to and subscribed before me this b day of

Who produced Decrease as identification.

Rotary Public:

GREGORY TRACY

Commission # 66 179789

12000003232

rida Democratic F

PRESENTS THIS 2019 CHARTER CERTIFICATE TO THE

OKALOOSA COUNTY LGBTQA DEMOCRATIC CAUCUS

PARTY CHAIR, ENTITLED TO ALL PRIVILEGES AND RESPONSIBILITIES OF THE SAME. SUBJECT TO ALL RULES, REGULATIONS AND POLICIES OF THE FLORIDA DEMOCRATIC PARTY CHARTER COMMITTEE ON CLUBS, ORGANIZATIONS AND CAUCUSES, AT THE REQUEST OF THE STATE GRANTED ON BEHALF OF THE FLORIDA DEMOCRATIC PARTY, BY THE CHAIR OF THE AND BYLAWS

Marian Williams, Chair.
Committee on Clubs

Marian Williams, Chair. Committee on Clubs. Organizations and Caucuses

> Terrie Rizzo, Chair Florida Democratic Party



From: Pride Squad <okaloosademocraticpridesquad@gmail.com>

Sent: Thursday, March 19, 2020 1:26 PM

To:Scott, Tyrone K.Subject:New filing

EMAIL RECEIVED FROM EXTERNAL SOURCE

Document Number: W20000028994

Entity Name: OKALOOSA COUNTY LGBTQA DEMOCRATIC CAUCUS, INC.

Tracking Number: <u>50034</u>1905745

Pin Number: 5745

To Whom It May Concern:

Please leave the effective date blank on the above named application so as to allow the application process to be completed.

Thank you, Debra Gendron Treasurer 850-582-5921

Moon, Matthew T. (2005) 88405

From: LimitedOnline

Sent: Wednesday, March 25, 2020 8:37 AM

To: Moon, Matthew T.; Brumbley, Kyle D.; Culligan, Neysa

Subject: FW: Corporate Filing - 600342180366

Please assist!

Shawn

Internet Access

From: Kelly contreras

Sent: Tuesday, March 24, 2020 4:35 PM

To: LimitedOnline <LimitedOnline@dos.myflorida.com>

Subject: Re: Corporate Filing - 600342180366

EMAIL RECEIVED FROM EXTERNAL SOURCE

I am the owner of Paws at Home of Palm Beach LLC. On March 13, 2020, I dissolved my S-Corp Paws at Home of Palm Beach Inc. and opened it as an LLC Paws at Home of Palm Beach LLC. I will not be revoking the dissolution. I closed the S-Corp because it is unnecessary for my small business. An LLC is all I need. Please email or call me (260-402-9134) to tell me what I need to write and where to send my letter stating this.

Document Number: W20000031279

Entity Name: PAWS AT HOME OF PALM BEACH LLC

Tracking Number: 600342180366

Pin Number: 0366

On Tue, Mar 24, 2020 at 1:12 PM < limitedonline@dos.state.fl.us > wrote:

Document Number: W20000031279

Entity Name: PAWS AT HOME OF PALM BEACH LLC

Tracking Number: 600342180366

Pin Number: 0366

We received your online transmitted document. However, the document

has not been filed for the following:

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of a voluntarily dissolved business entity. The name of a voluntarily dissolved business entity is not available for the assumption or use by another entity until 120 days after the effective date of dissolution unless the dissolved business entity provides the Department of State with a notarized affidavit, stating that they have no intention of revoking the dissolution, therefore,

releasing the name for use to another entity.

To make the necessary corrections to your filing, return to our website at www.sunbiz.org and select the filing type you are wanting to correct under the 'Filing Services' menu and click on the 'File or Correct' button.

Then enter your tracking number and pin number in correction box on the right hand side of the screen. Both of these numbers are listed in the top portion of this email. Next, simply click on "update filing" to access the document you previously submitted to our office.

Please disregard this letter if you have contacted our office and were advised how to correct your document online.

This filing will be considered abandoned in 60 days, if no response is received.

If you have any questions concerning your filing please call 850-245-6052.

Lillie Kervin Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section

Letter Number: 200324131156-600342180366

God bless, Kelly

Delight yourself in the Lord, and He will give you the desires of your heart. ~Psalm 37:4